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Cooperation be pleased to state:

(a) how far the supply of PL. 480 wheat h· ... s eased the food situation in the l'ountry;

(b) the S.tates to be fed with this wheat; and

(e) whether the surplus States wili
~lslJ ft'p...ive any quota?

Tlte Mlnto!"r of FoolI, A,rleulture, C"""mllllJ.f DevIllOp~, and Cooperation (Shri C. Subramaniam): (a)
We arc distributing ahout 850 thousand lonne. of imported wheat .. very month whiCh h\IS considerably illl'"
P,'oved the availability of foodgrains in thp country.

(b) All th~ States.
(e) Yes, Sir.

Oaravelle 1'II,lIt.

*396. Sbrl Linra Reddy:
8brj Maheswar Naik:

. Will the Minister of .Tr~ .... ~, Avia-
lion, Shlppinr and Tou Ism be pl~ased to stale: .

ta) the number of Cal\lvelie service flight. operated in the country ot present;

(Lr the air rou~f's where C:uavcllc ser:flic'c fti~hts are" in op_'ration; Dnd

(e) wh~ther the)"{" is any expansill!\
prog ·· ... ·.nme to cover, more placcs in the couMtry by Caravelle sel'vic<
flights in the near future?

'Ilhe MlnI~t~r el Tta.port, Aviation, Shippinr and Tourism (Shrl Sanjlva
Reddy): (a) B.

(b) (1) Bombay-Delhi
(2) Calcutta-Ddhi
(3) Calcutta-Madras
(4) Bombay-Calcutta
(6) Bombay-Bangalore"M'Jdras
(6) Delhi-IIydernbad-MadrHs

,Ie) With the Hi.ling fleet of 5
C.,rave/J.el1, it iJ; Rut possible to provide caravelle service to any new stations, As and when the existing caravelle fleet is augmented, it is proposed to provide c:ll""lvellc services to SrinagaI" and Gauhati and uddillOI1:1J services on same of the existmg i'!1;tI";;..

velie routes.

*397_ ~I q :
~~mI:

~Ifl'l'T~:
TlO~:

~ """fulR :
Tlo 1:1ir.f ~ :

~I~ll~~ :
~I~~:
~I ~o 'l{o $I1l1 :
~ 11'0 '1(0 .'IefT :

""I 11:0 'l{o ~ltf :
IIfl ~"J:~f~:
~lfO ii;o~:

IIfl 1:110",1 '31'Il,,;r :

"I 'fII~ ,,');n :
~I >lio 110 ",0 fill'!' :

~ '@(~l:
ql IfIif\orl1,! :
~ 1:1'1' ~l!f lIT<Ilf :
·~I 'io <ITo fml :
~I 'l'I1't'If<f "' .r1'<m :
~I ~o '1(0 ~,"'" :
~I~l"'~~T :
~I BIf,1i 'i..-~~ :
IIfl trn'lll'f f~ :

'I'l'T "',W, ~r!f, ~q1f; f!f1lilU ,,""
~~ ~T 11'0: .. <flit '1fT '[.'n'
ori'iiA;':

(~) ro ~r.m "') @~ 'f.': r'f;'\fr
mil' ~m ~ l!fAm,:Y 'fiT qJ1ff"IFit it r<'!'if·~ii.T(sm<ffn~ ;
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(I'[) lI'<if!!; ~I!T if, ~"flf ~"'I'[,
f'liif.fr l:fTiIT it lIT"lT'lT f~ ~ ~1fT ~ 'for 1fvrf~ ~ ?

IIfTG', !;f"" ~,,!(T~ f~ !11fT
~~ 'I"lIR'I'If i\' ~I (ql f~;.)
('fo) "'1 f,:r I

~{'Ii IIf11mT : (,,) ~i'>: (I'[). orr#u~
« I. 5 <'fTli mC<::T cif 'f)'q7'f ~ if;
f..it 17 q;,qd, 1966 'lit,sif; 'f<:,if;fT-
~nf'foit I'[it I ;;riff« 2. 0 "fTllfCif~
!;{'T~it ij; f,,¢ 1l;'Ii 'f.U\ 'for 'q"fO(!l1 1;''l

fG"IlT ... r 'iff ~ I ~lI. 'ffi ;o;ror 'f'IT7J"'l «
"Wf<'f 'liT 1I,'tG" if. f.,.it 1l;'f. 'f.U\ rn
'!it ifFr<ftif lI'ma- 'l\ ~ I filrfcllT m<rifT q;"[

""'if 'lit ~ if"f'f ~ lI'f<lTq- 'rt
fq-;n< f. .. IlT ",T ,o:r ~ I 0lIT'lIfnt; ~Tlm
'T' '1r~?f"T'n if if~ If"U~if 'foT ;;rT'J"fT'f
'1ft 'if"T~~1

;;:T"l ~T It ':I:!;{T « ,<'l'li f~orfa- 'fiT
q;"[ '!'f.fifi1T rn ij; f"l"~ f'lf'lfll" itur)
it lIT~r;r) 'lit fif<iff<,fliif iffif~ ~if q;"[

lI'fifT'f f.'li'lIi ~ :

'ti"rm 1,25,600 Cif if~ ("I"'f-
'11"1'[ 2:1,000 Cif if~
;r. 'q'~ il; m<ff\'fif )

q~f"l'IT. "f'f'll"1'[ 1,00,000 cif

if~ (~if~ if; ~ ~
m<IT\'fif )

'{ifR" "I"'f'll"1f 5,00 Q cif tT~

f'll"irT~'fofli'lilT 54,QOOCiftTi I

Starvation Deaths in Madhya Pradesh

·398. Shrimati Maimoona Sultan:
Shri Hukam Chand

Kachhavalya:
Shri R. Barua:
Shri Ram Sewak Yadav:
Shri Bagri:
Shrl R. S. Pandey:
Shri Bade:
Shri Vasudevan Nair:

Will the Minister of Food, Agriculture, C"mmunlty Development and Cooperation be pleased to state:

(n) whether it is'a ract that a number of starvation deaths have oCClo.lI'ed in the country. especially in Madhya Pradesh this year;

(b) if so, the number of deaths oc-
eurrad so far in the country as a whole and in Madhya Pradesh duril1~
1965; and

(e) the particulars of famine stricken areas and the steps tllken to aviod SUch deaths?

The Deputy Minister in the Ministry ot Food, Agriculture. Community Development and Coo)lt'ration (Shri
S"i'1de): (3) No, Sir,

(b) Does not arise.

(e) Scarcity conditions prevail in certain purts of Mahal'oshtra, Gujarat, Madhya Pradesh, Orissa, Andhra Pradesh, Raj'asthan and Mysore. Supply of food grains to these States from Central slacks has been stepped up.
The State Governments' have also oppnC'd scarcity relief works in the Dffcctf'd areas.

Jurisdictional Conflict between Lerislature and Judiciary

.399. Shri Vishwa Nath Pandey, Will the Minister of Law be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 390 on the 23rd N ovember, 1965 and slate:

(a) whether Shri Keshava Singh has filed an appeal in the Supreme

